00-IC-F0060-1 – Issue 13.2 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 1 of 3
  [1] TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 
  [2]                         Equipment or Protective System intended for use
  in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
  [3] Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 16 ATEX 1801X Rev. 0
  [4] Product: SmartFlex v3 and SmartSwarm v3 Routers

The optical radiation output of the apparatus with respect to explosion protection, according to Annex II clause 1.3.1 of the Directive
2014/34/EU is covered in this certificate based on Exception 1 to the scope of EN 60079-28:2015.
SmartFlex v3 Routers Model Number Nomenclature:
 CODE DESCRIPTION PWB Assembly Number (if
applicable)
SR  SmartFlex LTE Router Family –2xETH, USB, 2xBI/BO, SD Card Holder,
2xSIM, 2 DI/DO
B-RB3-3 (B-RB3-WiFi-3)
I 3 V3 Platform N/A
II 00 Wired Version of SmartFlex v3 N/A
 03 Penta Band LTE: 800/900/1800/2100/2600 MHz;
FDD-Band (20,8,3,7,1); Tri Band UMTS (WCDMA):
900/1800/2100 MHz; FDD-Band (8,3,1);
Dual Band GSM/GPRS/EDGE: 900/1800 MHz
B-MO3-PLS8-E-5
 05 Penta Band LTE: 700/700/850/AWS (1700/2100)/1900 MHz;
FDD-Band (13,17,5,4,2)Tri Band UMTS (WCDMA):
850/AWS(1700/2100)/1900 MHz; FDD-Band (5,4,2);
Quad Band GSM/GPRS/EDGE: 850/900/1800/1900 MHz
B-MO3-PLS8-X-5
III 0 No WiFi B-RB3-3
 1 With WiFi (TI 2.4 & 5 GHz) B-RB3-WiFi-3
IV 0 No PoE N/A
 9 PoE PD B-PW3-PD-2
V 0 No optional interfaces N/A
 1 3x ETH Switch, 5 ETH connections B-XC3-SW-1
 3 RS232 (5-pin TB), RS485/422 (4-pin TB), 2 serial ports B-XC3-485-232-2
 5 SmartMesh IP Card B-XC3-DUST-2
VI 1 Plastic enclosure N/A
 2 Metal enclosure N/A
VII 0 No Accessories N/A
VIII SWH SmartWorx HUB N/A
 FIPS FIPS 140-2 Certified N/A
SmartSwarm v3 Routers Model Number Nomenclature:
 CODE DESCRIPTION PWB Assembly Number (if
applicable)
SG  SmartSwarm Family - V3 Platform Hardware, 2x ETH, 1x USB, 2x BI, 1x BO,
1x MicroSD reader, 2x SIM reader
B-RB3-3 (B-RB3-WiFi-3)
I 3 V3 Platform N/A
II 00 Wired Version of SmartSwarm v3 Wired version of SmartSwarm-351 (i.e. No
Cellular Module)
N/A
 03 Penta Band LTE: 800/900/1800/2100/2600 MHz;
FDD-Band (20,8,3,7,1); Tri Band UMTS (WCDMA):
900/1800/2100 MHz; FDD-Band (8,3,1);
Dual Band GSM/GPRS/EDGE: 900/1800 MHz
B-MO3-PLS8-E-5
Used the:
(B-MO3-PXS8-5)PWB
 05 Penta Band LTE: 700/700/850/AWS (1700/2100)/1900 MHz;
FDD-Band (13,17,5,4,2)Tri Band UMTS (WCDMA):
850/AWS(1700/2100)/1900 MHz; FDD-Band (5,4,2);
Quad Band GSM/GPRS/EDGE: 850/900/1800/1900 MHz
B-MO3-PLS8-X-5
Used the:
(B-MO3-PXS8-5)PWB
III 0 No WiFi B-RB3-3
 1 With WiFi (TI 2.4 & 5 GHz) B-RB3-WiFi-3
IV 0 No PoE N/A
 9 PoE PD B-PW3-PD-2
V 0 No optional interfaces N/A
 1 3x ETH Switch B-XC3-SW-1
 3 RS232 (5-pin TB), RS485/422 (4-pin TB), 2 serial ports B-XC3-485-232-2
 5 SmartMesh IP Card B-XC3-DUST-2
VI 1 Plastic enclosure N/A
 2 Metal enclosure N/A
VII 0 No Accessories N/A
 5 International Power Supply (EU, US, UK, AUS) N/A
VIII -51 SmartSwarm 351 IoT Gateway Appliance Components, for Modbus to MQTT
(includes SWH Client component)
N/A
 -41 SmartSwarm 341 IoT Gateway Application Components, for Node JS, Node
RED, Gen 1 Wizzard (includes SWH client component)
N/A
 -42 SmartSwarm 342 IoT Gateway Application Components, for Node JS, Node
RED, Endora Wireless nodes (includes SWH client component)
N/A
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 16 ATEX 1801X Rev. 0
00-IC-F0060-1 – Issue 13.2 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 3 of 3
Temperature range:
The ambient temperature range is -40 C to +75 C.
Electrical data
Model Number Function Electrical Ratings
SR 3 xx x x x x x xxx (all models)
and
SG 3 xx x x x x x xxx (all models)
Router
10 - 60 Vdc, 1.1 A(max), LPS or Class 2.
or
PoE, 44-57 Vdc, 1.5A maximum.